
 
 
 

 
New Hampshire Family-Centered  

Early Supports and Services 
 
 

Program Directory 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

March 10, 2010 



Table of Contents 
 
Region/Programs                        Page 

 
Region 1 Northern Human Services Family-Centered Early Supports and Services  3 

Children Unlimited 
Family-Centered Early Supports and Services 
  
Children Unlimited, Inc.       4 
  

Region 2 PathWays of the River Valley       5 
Family-Centered Early Supports and Services       
  

Region 3 Lakes Region Community Services       6 
Family-Centered Early Supports and Services     

   
Region 4 Community Bridges         7 

Family-Centered Early Supports and Services      
   
Region 5 Monadnock Developmental Services, Inc.      8 

Easter Seals NH Early Supports and Services  
Rise…for baby and family         

       
          

Region 6 Gateways Community Services      9 
Children’s Pyramid  
Gateways Early Supports and Services Program   

  Sunrise Early Intervention Program 
            
Region 7 Moore Center Services, Inc.       10 

Easter Seals NH Family-Centered Early Supports and Services   
              
Region 8 One Sky Community Services                 11 

Child and Family Services /FC- Early Supports and Services Program       
  Richie McFarland Children’s Center 
            
Region 9 Community Partners: Behavioral Health & Developmental    12 

Services of Strafford County 
Family-Centered Early Supports and Services Program    

    
    

Region 10  Region 10 Community Support Services, Inc.     13 
Children’s Pyramid  
Easter Seals NH Family-Centered Early Supports and Services   

   
 

 
Statewide Services        14

3/11/2010   2



Region 1 
 
Area Agency:  Northern Human Services  
87 Washington Street, Conway, NH  03818   603-447-3347    FAX: 603-447-8893   
 www.northernhs.org   
Executive Director:  Dennis MacKay      Business Manager: Dale Heon 
 
Intake Coordinators:   
Coos/ Northern Grafton County   Carroll County        
Chastity Labonville     Karen Willett          
603-837-9547, ext. 1223    603-447-4358 x 3001 
Cell: 603-662-2232 Cell: 603-662-2234  
FAX: 603-837-9061     FAX: 603-447-4358 
clabonville@northernhs.org    kwillett@northernhs.org
 
Family Support: 
Stacey Bilodeau     Shanon Smith    
Family Support Coordinator   Family Support Coordinator                                    
Coos County (except Whitefield & Lancaster) Upper Grafton Counties (Whitefield/Lancaster) 
603-636-6193 ext 3558 – Groveton/Colebrook 603-837-9547 ext 1222 – Upper Grafton 
603-752-1005 ext 0 – Berlin  sbilodeau@northernhs.org   
ssmith@northernhs.org
 
Family Support  
Karen Nelson 
Family support –Carroll County 
603-356-6921 ext. 0 
Knelson@northernhs.org
 
 
 
Program Name:   

Family Centered Early Supports and Services 
71 Hobbs Street suite 102, Conway, NH 03818 
Director:  Rochelle Hickmott-Mulkern, Program Director FCESS & FS 
Office: 603-447-4356 x2; Fax: 603-447-4358; Cell: 603-662-2233 
rmulkern@northernhs.org

 
                       Billing Assistant  
                                  Cassie Risch 
                       71 Hobbs Street Suite 102, Conway, NH  03818                                                                     
            Office: 603-447-4356 Fax: 603-447-4358 Cell: 603-986-0086 
                                  crisch@northernhs.org
 
                                
           Records Assistant 
                                 Emily Eastman 
           71 Hobbs Street Suite 102, Conway, NH  03818                                                                       
                                 Office: 603-447-4357 X 3002 
                                 Fax:  603-447-4358 
                                 eeastman@northernhs.org
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Region 1 
 

Children Unlimited, Inc. 
182 West Main Street, PO Box 986, Conway, NH  03818 
Office: (603) 447-6356   Fax: (603) 447-1114 
children@emailmv.net 
    
Executive Director, Jackie Sparks              
(603) 447-6356 ext. 202                             
children@emailmv.net
                                                                
Administrative Assistant: Linda Wise                   Business Manager: Jane Ross                          
(603) 447-6356     (603) 447-6356 ext. ext. 218 
                                        
Intake Coordinator:    
Audrey Epstein                                         
(603) 447-6356 ext: 210 
Fax: (603) 447-1114  
 
Family Support: 
Karen Nelson 
Family Support Coordinator, Northern Human Services 
603-356-6921 ext 0 – Carroll County  
knelson@northernhs.org
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Region 2 
 

PathWays of the River Valley 
654 Main Street, Claremont, NH 03743 
Executive Director: Mark Mills       Business Manager: David Hill 
     
Intake Coordinator:  Rhonda Desmarais  Kathleen Marshall 
 603-542-8706 ext 114 85 Mechanic Street Suite #300 
 FAX   603-542-0421 Lebanon, NH 03766    
 rdesmarais@pathwaysnh.org 603-443-4132, 603-448-2077 
  FAX   603-448-1841 
  KMarshall@pathwaysnh.org
     
Family Support:       

Cory Shomphe   Tara Mullen    
603-542-8706    603-443-4109   
cshomphe@pathwaysnh.org  tmullen@pathwaysnh.org    

  
 
Management:     Data Entry: 12/26/06 
Dora Markwell     Rhonda Desmarais 
603-542-8706     603-443-4103 
dmarkwell@pathwaysnh.org   rdesmarais@pathwaysnh.org

 
Program Name:    

Family-Centered Early Supports and Services 
654 Main Street, Claremont, NH 03743 
Director: Kathie Sarles 
603-504-1540 
FAX 603-542-0421 
ksarles@pathwaysnh.org mailto:dmarkwell@pathwaysnh.org   
 
Family-Centered Early Supports and Services 
85 Mechanic Street, Lebanon, NH 03766 
Director:  Kathleen Marshall 
603-443-4132 
FAX 603-448-1841 

KMarshall@pathwaysnh.org
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Region 3 
 
Area Agency: Lakes Region Community Services 
PO Box 509, Laconia, NH 03247-0509 
www.lrcsc.org
Executive Director: Christine Santaniello Business Manager: Becky Bryant 
 
Intake Coordinator:  Tylaine Guarriello 
   603-524-1741 ext 13 
   1 800-649-8817 
   FAX 603-524-0288 
   tylaineg@lrcsc.org   
 
 
Family Support:  Data Entry:   ESS Coordinator: 
Karen Welford   Linda Dumais   Jennifer Doris 
603-524-1741 ext 30  603-524-1741 ext 23  603-524-1741 ext 11 
karenw@lrcsc.org  lindad@lrcsc.org  jenniferd@lrcsc.org
 
 
Management: 
Christine Santaniello 
603-524-8822 ext 125 
chriss@lrcsc.org 
  
 
Program Name:  

Family Centered Early Supports and Services  
635 Main Street 
Laconia NH 03246 
603-524-1741   
1 800-649-8817  
FAX 603-524-0262 

 
 
 
Phone 524-1741 Fax 524-0262 
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Region 4 
 

Area Agency: Community Bridges 
2 Whitney Road, Concord NH 03301 
www.communitybridgesnh.org
Executive Director: Roy Gerstenberger  Business Manager:  Tom Harrington 
 
Intake Coordinator:  Amy Martel 
   603-225-4153 ext 250 
   1 800-499-4153 
   FAX 603-226-3354 

amartel@communitybridgesnh.org 
 

 
Family Support:    Management: 
Jo Edwards     Ellyn Schreiber 
603-225-4153      603-225-4153 ext 278 
jedwards@communitybridgesnh.org    eschreiber@communitybridgesnh.org  
 
Program Name: Community Bridges Early Intervention Program  
   2 Whitney Rd, Concord 
   Director:  Ellyn Schreiber 
   603-225-4153 ext 278  

Voice Mail: 226-3212 
   1 800-499-4153 
   FAX 603-226-3354 
   eschreiber@communitybridgesnh.org
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Region 5 
 

Area Agency: Monadnock Developmental Services, Inc 
121 Railroad Street, Keene, NH 03431 
www.mds-nh.org
Executive Director:  Alan Greene  Business Manager: Joel Fitzpatrick 
 
Intake Coordinator:   Dale Miner 
                                  603-352-1304, ext. 260 
                               FAX 603-352-1637  
                              dale@mds-nh.org
 
Family Support:   ESS Coordinator:  Children’s Services Supervisor:  
Anna Lake    Anna Lake   Lynn Yeiter 
603-352-1304, ext. 267  603-352-1304, ext. 267 603.352.1304 
anna@mds-nh.org    anna@mds-nh.org  lynny@mds-nh.org
 
Programs: 
    Rise…for baby and family 

147 Washington Street, Keene, NH 03431 
Executive Director: Toni Ellsworth      
603-357-1395 ext 402      
FAX 603-357-1397  
Data Entry:  Toni Ellsworth and Nancy Hitchner 

 TEllsworth@riseforbabyandfamily.org
     

Easter Seals NH Early Supports and Services 
              12 Kingsbury Street, Keene, NH 03431 
              Director: Tracy Wagoner     
              603-352-0165       
              FAX 603-358-3947                      

twagoner@eastersealsnh.org   
 
Data Entry: Dianna Castor   
dcastor@eastersealsnh.org
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Region 6 
 

Area Agency: Gateways Community Services 
144 Canal Street, Nashua, NH 03064 
www.gatewayscs.org
Executive Director: Sandra Pelletier  Business Manager: Timothy Leach 
 
Intake Coordinator:   Family Services Manager:         ESS Program Manager: 
Nancy Lucci   Nzenalu Obinelo          Nancy Dowey 
603-459-2775   603-459-2749           603-459-2773 
FAX 603-889-5460  nobinelo@gatewayscs.org  ndowey@gatewayscs.org
nlucci@gatewayscs.org 
 
Management:     Administrative Assistant: 
Peter Van Voorhis    Jeanne Coty  
603-459-2740 jcoty@gatewayscs.org 
pvanvoorhis@gatewayscs.org   

Laura Drouin  
      ldrouin@gatewayscs.org  
 
Program Names: 

Gateways Early Supports and Services 
             144 Canal Street, Nashua, NH 03064 
   Director:  Nancy Dowey 
   603-459-2773 
   FAX: 603-889-5460 
   ndowey@gatewayscs.org  
 
   The Children’s Pyramid 
   PO Box 1269, Nashua, NH 03061 
   Director: Brian Young 

byoung@nashuacenter.org
   Coordinator: Kara Levasseur 
   klevasseur@nashuacenter.org

603-883-8205 
   FAX: 603-881-7198 
 
   Sunrise Early Intervention Program 
       Regional Services and Education Center 
              c/o RSEC , PO Box 370; 94 Route 101A, Amherst, NH 03031 

Director: Cheri Brodeur 
   603-886-0579, ext. 316 
   FAX 603-886-0163 
   cbrodeur@rsec.org

Jean Howey 
886-0579, ext. 315 
jhowey@rsec.org 
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Region 7 
 
Area Agency: Moore Center Services, Inc 
195 McGregor Street Unit 400 Manchester, NH  03102 
(603) 206-2700 
www.moorecenter.org
Executive Director: Paul Boynton  Business Manager:  Janet Bamberg 
 
Intake Coordinator:  Elizabeth (Beth) Warner 
   603-206-2732 
   FAX 603-624-7597 
   Elizabeth.Warner@moorecenter.org
 
Family Support:     Director of Children Services 
Celeste D'Innocenzo     Susan Marcotte-Jenkins 
603-206-2791      603-206-2802 
FAX 603-622-4278     FAX 603-624-7597 
Celeste.Dinnocenzo@moorecenter.org  Susan.MarcotteJenkins@moorecenter.org 
    
Data Entry:      Autism Proposals: 
Jane Kelley          Susan Marcotte-Jenkins 
603-206-2809      603-206-2802 
FAX  603-624-7597     FAX  603-624-7597 
Jane.Kelley@moorecenter.org   Susan.MarcotteJenkins@moorecenter.org
 
ESS Manager: 
Jenny Todd 
603-206-2806 
Fax: 603-206-2708 
Jenny.Todd@moorecenter.org
 
Program Names:  

Easter Seals Family Centered Early Supports and Services 
             555 Auburn Street, Manchester, NH 03103 
   Director: Ann Smith  
   603-621-3540 
   FAX:  603-621-3492 
   Asmith@Eastersealsnh.org
 
   Assistant Director: Lynne Thomas 

603-621-3568 
Fax 603-621-3492 
LThomas@eastersealsnh.org

 
Moore Center Services, Inc.; Early Supports and Services 
195 McGregor Street Unit 400 Manchester, NH  03102 
Director: Susan Marcotte-Jenkins 
603-206-2802 
FAX 603-624-7597 
Susan.MarcotteJenkins@moorecenter.org
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Region 8 
 

Area Agency: One Sky Community Services 
755 Banfield Road, Ste 3, Portsmouth NH 03801 
www.oneskyservices.org
Executive Director: Bob James   Business Manager: Frank Truman 
  
Intake Coordinator:  Jennifer Warchol 
   603-436-6111, ext. 147 
    1 800-660-4103 
   FAX 603-436-4622 
   J.Warchol@oneskyservices.org
 
Family Support Service Coordinator:  Management: 
Heidi Jackman     Lenore Sciuto 
603-436-6111      603-436-6111 ext 107 
1-800-660-4103     1 800-660-4103 
h.jackman@oneskyservices.org   l.sciuto@oneskyservices.org
 
 
Data Entry: 
Shannon Smith 
603-436-6111, ext. 134 
1 800-660-4103 
S.smith@oneskyservices.org 
 
Program Names:  

Child and Family Services Early Supports and Services Program 
   9 Hampton Road, Exeter, NH 03833 
   Director:  JoAnn Cobb 
   603-518-4141 
   Office Manager: 603-518-4002 
   FAX 603-772-3787 
   cobbj@cfsnh.org
   Program Manager:  Melissa Tarmey 
   603-518-4212  
   TarmeyM@cfsnh.org
 
   Richie McFarland Children’s Center 
   11 Sandy Point Road, Stratham, NH 03885 
   Executive Director:  Peggy Small-Porter  
   603-778-8193   
   FAX 603-778-0388 
   psmallporter@richiemcfarland.org
 
   Program Coordinator: Pat Sue Spear 
   603-658-6233 
   pspear@richiemcfarland.org
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Region 9 
 
Area Agency: Community Partners:  Developmental Services of Strafford County, Inc. 
Forum Court, 113 Crosby Road Suite #1, Dover, NH 03820-4375 
www.dssc9.org
Executive Director: Brian Collins  Business Manager: Kathleen Stocker 

 
Intake Coordinator:   
Sarah Lepine 
603-516-9300, ext. 9380 
FAX 603-743-3244 
slepine@communitypartnernh.org 
 
Family Support:      Management: 
Deirdre Watson      Suzanne Iverson 
603-516-9300       603-516-9300 ext 9385 
dwatson@communitypartnersnh.org    siverson@communitypartnersnh.org
 

 
Data Entry: 
Karen Grebouski         Amy Bartlett   
kgrebouski@communitypartnersnh.org
                                                 abartlett@communitypartnersnh.org
 
 
Program Name:  

Family-Centered Early Supports and Services Program 
Forum Court, 113 Crosby Road Suite #1, Dover, NH 03820-4375 
Director:  Suzanne Iverson 
603-516-9300 ext 9385 
FAX: 603-743-3244 
siverson@communitypartnernh.org  
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Region 10 
 
Area Agency: Region 10 Community Support Services 
8 Commerce Drive, Atkinson, NH  03811 
www.region10nh.com
Executive Director: Jane Dichard  Business Manager: Bill Dillon   
 
ESS Coordinator:   
Tammy Dudal 
603-893-1299 ext 326 
FAX 603-893-5401 
tdudal@region10nh.com
 
Family Support: Management      
Kelly Judson            
603-893-1299 ext 319          
kjudson@region10nh.com
 
 
 
Program Names:  

Easter Seals Family-Centered Early Supports and Services 
15 Ermer Road, Unit 102 & 103, Salem, NH 03079 
Director:  Gloria Fulmer 
603-893-0984  
FAX 603-898-4385 
gfulmer@eastersealsnh.org 

 
   The Children’s Pyramid 
   PO Box 1269, Nashua, NH 03061 
   Director: Brian Young 

byoung@nashuacenter.org
   Coordinator: Kara Levasseur 
   klevasseur@nashuacenter.org

603-883-8205 
   FAX: 603-881-7198 

 
Child and Family Services Early Supports and Services Program 

   9 Hampton Road, Exeter, NH 03833 
   Director:  JoAnn Cobb 
   603-772-3786 or 668-1920 ext 141 
   FAX 603-772-3787 
   cobbj@cfsnh.org
   Program Manager:  Melissa Tarmey 
   603-772-3786  
   TarmeyM@cfsnh.org
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 Statewide Services 
 
Family Resource Connection 
NH State Library               
Contact:  Nancy Cristiano 
1-800-298-4321 
www.state.nh.us/nhsl/frc
           
Multi-sensory Intervention through 
Consultation and Education (MICE) 
Contact:  Janet Halley    
PO Box 2274, Concord, NH 03302-2274 
603-228-1028       
FAX 603-228-3400 
miceprogramnh@verizon.net   
MICEprogram@Juno.com    
 
SPEDIS/NHSES Technical Assistance 
Kerri Goodell 
Area Agency of Greater Nashua, Inc 
144 Canal Street, Nashua, NH 03064 
603-459-2765 
kgoodell@areaagencynh.com
 
Patty Small 
Richie McFarland children’s Center 
11 Sandy Point Road 
Stratham, NH 03885 
603-658-6234 
psmall@richiemcfarland.org
 
 

State of New Hampshire 
Bureau of Developmental Services 
Early Supports and Services 
105 Pleasant Street Concord, NH  03301 
Fax: 603-271-5166 
1-800-852-3345 
 
Contact: Lorene Reagan, Children and 
Family Services Administrator 
603-271-5019 
lreagan@dhhs.state.nh.us
 
Contact: Carolyn Stiles, Program Coordinator 
603-271-5122 
cstiles@dhhs.state.nh.us
 
Contact: Linda Graham, Program Specialist 
603-271-5036 
lgraham@dhhs.state.nh.us
 
Contact: Lisa Ricci, Administrative Support 
603-271-5060 
Lisa.a.Ricci@dhhs.state.nh.us
 
 
Contact:  Jane Iarussi, Monthly Program 
Reports 
603-271-5117 
jiarussi@dhhs.state.nh.us
 

 
Welcome to ESS Orientation 
Cindy Jury 
603-228-2040 
eeinnh@earthlink.net
 
Supporting Successful Early Childhood Transitions 
Michelle Lewis 
603-224-7005, ext. 14 
mlewis@parentinformationcenter.org
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